9/29/21, 10:50 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC: YS3FD46Y431055898

This report provided free of charge by:

e &P 5 Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC
E!I.';]EE! 2130 N Arrowhead Ave Ste 110C3, San Bernardino, CA 92405
ADVANTAGE
DEALER (650) 338-7219

C/ARIFIAPY

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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Service Personal Open Minor
History Vehicle Recall Damage
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w

$4,000 Retail Value

C|ARIF AN

2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC Damage reported: minor damage

VIN: YS3FD46Y431055898 [ _

SEDAN 4 DR W |
20LI4F

GASOLINE MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

gt 3 Previous owners

P At least 1 open recall

. K,
21 Service history records
P y

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
. . i 199 g59 Last reported odometer
Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC e 297 reading F

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/30/21 at 12:50:24 AM (CDT). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

C/ARIFIAM a - -

Year purchased 2003 2011 2012

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 9 mo. 1 year 9 yrs. 1T mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces lllinois Minnesota Minnesota, Colorado
Estimated miles driven per year 17,117/yr 6,121/yr

Last reported odometer reading 134,229 140,231 199,859
CIARIF|AM a a a

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon m Guaranteed m Guaranteed m Guaranteed
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Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

C/ARIFIAM

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 08/19/2019.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Saab dealer to obtain more information about this recall.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

C/ARIFIAM

SIS

SER< Q<

Owner 1
Purchased: 2003
Date Mileage Source
06/13/2003 US Customs
06/24/2003 Dealer Inventory
Illinois
06/24/2003 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palos Heights, IL
08/15/2003 7 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palos Heights, IL
Title #73227648213
09/08/2003 3,670 Service Facility
09/08/2003 Patrick Dealer Group
Schaumburg, IL
patrickcars.com
4.5/5.0 174 Verified Reviews &
' 1,321 Customer Favorites
09/24/2003 4,926 Service Facility
09/24/2003 Patrick Dealer Group
Schaumburg, IL
patrickcars.com
4.5/5.0 174 Verified Reviews &
' 1,321 Customer Favorites
04/13/2004 14,502 Service Facility
04/13/2004 Chevy Exchange
Lake Bluff, IL

847-615-1111
chevyexchange.com

4.7/5.0 167 Verified Reviews @

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3FD46Y431055898
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No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

Recall Reported

Warranty Expired

Guaranteed
No Problem

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC: YS3FD46Y431055898
RS No Problem

RS No Problem RS No Problem

L

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

L

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

&

No Issues Reported

&

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

=
=

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

SER<M<
SHRS

No Issues Reported Minor Damage

No New Recalls Reported No New Recalls Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
17,117 mi/yr

Comments
Vehicle exported from

- Sweden and imported to
- Newark, NJ

Vehicle sold

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Window switch replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Window switch replaced
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' 3,814 Customer Favorites

10/11/2004 Chevy Exchange
Lake Bluff, IL
847-615-1111

chevyexchange.com
4.7/5.0 167 Verified Reviews &

' 3,814 Customer Favorites

10/28/2004 25,398 Service Facility

10/28/2004 Patrick Dealer Group
Schaumburg, IL

patrickcars.com
4.5/5.0 174 Verified Reviews &

' 1,321 Customer Favorites

10/29/2004 Chevy Exchange
Lake Bluff, IL
847-615-1111

chevyexchange.com
4.7 /5.0 167 Verified Reviews &

' 3,814 Customer Favorites

03/10/2006 Saab Cars North America

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC: YS3FD46Y431055898

» ., Vehicle serviced
/% -Headlight bulb(s) replaced

» ., Vehicle serviced
/% - Vehicle washed/detailed

s r, Vehicle serviced

» ¢, Vehicle serviced

Manufacturer recall/service bulletin issued
- Recall #15019
- RECALL15019-REPLACEBRAKESERVOVACUUMPIPE

Locate an authorized Saab Warranty Service Provider to obtain
more information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Certain sport sedan and convertible passenger vehicles were produced with a vacuum pipe check valve for the brake booster that may fail
from exposure to elevated temperatures. This could result in sudden loss of power brake assist, usually with little or no warning.

If this condition were to occur when minimum stopping distance is required, a crash could occur.

Remedy: Dealers will install a new redesigned check valve. This service will be performed free of charge.

03/17/2006 General Motors

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #05V236

- Recall #15019

-RECALL 15019 - REPLACE BRAKE SERVO VACUUM PIPE
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to obtain more
information about this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Certain sport sedan and convertible passenger vehicles were produced with a vacuum pipe check valve for the brake booster that may fail
from exposure to elevated temperatures. This could result in sudden loss of power brake assist, usually with little or no warning.

If this condition were to occur when minimum stopping distance is required, a crash could occur.

Remedy: Dealers will install a new redesigned check valve. This service will be performed free of charge.

03/03/2007 68,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Harvey, IL

03/12/2009 Rizza Cadillac Buick GMC
Tinley Park, IL

708-429-6600
rizzabuickcadillacgmc.com/

4.5/5.0 277 Verified Reviews @
' 3,299 Customer Favorites

05/02/2009 100,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Harvey, IL
06/16/2009 lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palos Heights, IL

06/01/2010 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palos Heights, IL

BMW of Orland Park
Orland Park, IL
708-460-4545
bmwoforlandpark.com

03/31/2011 133,044

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3FD46Y431055898

Passed emissions inspection

» r, Vehicle serviced

N

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale
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04/04/2011 133,054
04/05/2011
04/15/2011
05/03/2011 133,212
05/12/2011 133,234
06/17/2011 134,229
Owner 2
Purchased: 2011
Date Mileage
08/08/2011
01/30/2012 140,231
04/11/2012
Owner 3

Purchased: 2012

. CAR

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC: YS3FD46Y431055898

Auto Auction

=

()

BMW of Orland Park v
Orland Park, IL
708-460-4545
bmwoforlandpark.com

Andrews Inc. Of Princeton
Princeton, MN
763-633-7222
andrewsautohouse.com

Andrews Inc. Of Princeton
Princeton, MN
763-389-3805
saabpros.com

Andrews Inc. Of Princeton
Princeton, MN
763-633-7222
andrewsautohouse.com

Andrews Inc. Of Princeton
Princeton, MN
763-389-3805
saabpros.com

Source

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #H2200V124

Andrews Inc. Of Princeton
Princeton, MN
763-389-3805
saabpros.com

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #H2200V124

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

TR

Date Mileage

08/08/2012

08/08/2012

01/10/2013

02/20/2013

149,882

04/11/2013

04/24/2014

08/20/2014 161,141

Source

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #C2210Q487

Andrews Inc. Of Princeton
Princeton, MN
763-389-3805
saabpros.com

Andrews Inc. Of Princeton
Princeton, MN
763-389-3805
saabpros.com

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #C2210Q487

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #C2210Q487

Brausen Family Auto
Saint Paul, MN
651-633-4100

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3FD46Y431055898

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction
every year.

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Light bulb(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Personal Vehicle
6,121 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

- Tires rotated

- Rear shock absorber(s) replaced

- Airbag computer/module replaced
- Battery replaced

- Sway bar link(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Oil and filter changed
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12/09/2014

01/10/2015

04/21/2015

05/15/2015

05/19/2015

04/26/2016

04/21/2017

04/26/2017

04/26/2018

04/29/2019

08/19/2019

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

163,949

165,865

172,978

INFORMATION

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC: YS3FD46Y431055898

5.0 /5.0 8 Verified Reviews @

Dale's Mobil 1
Loveland, CO
970-635-0200
dalesmobilTlube.com/

5.0/5.0 7 Verified Reviews @

Dale's Mobil 1
Loveland, CO
970-635-0200
dalesmobilTlube.com/

5.0/5.0 7 Verified Reviews @

Colorado
Inspection Station

Mike's Moonlight Auto Repair
Greeley, CO
970-353-7915

' 2 Customer Favorites

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO

Title #06P219132

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO

Title #06P219132

Colorado
Inspection Station

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO

Title #06P219132

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO

Title #06P219132

Colorado

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO

Title #06P219132

Damage Report

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3FD46Y431055898

»
o

»
o

b

i

- Drivability/performance checked

- Alignment checked

- Steering wheel centered

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Steering/suspension checked

- Brakes checked

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Title or registration issued

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new

location

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued

Title or registration issued

Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale @

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT
LEFT RIGHT
7
REAR

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
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9/29/21, 10:50 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC: YS3FD46Y431055898

g scratches to the vehicle body.

P

04/19/2021 199,859 Colorado Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

04/21/2021 Colorado Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO
Title #06P219132

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

C/ARIF|AY

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, et?, vandalism, or
weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/30/21 at 12:50:24 AM ﬁCDT). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

¢ Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

e Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
o Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements
that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
9/30/21 12:50:24 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 vehicle (VIN: YS3FD46Y431055898), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/30/21 at 1:50 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3FD46Y431055898 6/10
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C/AIRIFIA
Number of Owners: 3

VEHICLE

HIGHLIGHTS B i i

11,207

Annual average mileage: -
2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC gemiead
VIN: YS3FD46Y431055898 % . "
Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

Engine Size: 2.0L 14 F

Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem
ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:
Original Manufacturer's Warranty: : -
Blasic Warr?nty Expired ) ; No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:
Please confirm remaining factory warranty an No Issues
extended warranty options with your dealer! Total Loss Reported
The origilr:al manufactur(ler's warranty includes: No Issues
48 months or 50,000 miles
Structural Damage Reported
. No Issues
Airbag Deployment Reported
No Issues
Odometer Rollback 2
Courtesy of 3 3 . h.l Replorted
m i Minor damage reported on this vehicle. Please see
Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC the full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
2130 N Arrowhead Ave Ste 110C3 details.

San Bernardino, CA 92405
(650) 338-7219
WWWw.svpmotors.com

Ask your dealer .
for the full CARFAX
Vehicle History Report™

istory Report /or Safet
W Ratln s see orts
nf orm Iossa terms
so rce attributions, scamers Ilmngath(ns
o 1o carfax.com or complet
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Informftlon excerpted from the CARFAX

dltlona

SHOW ME THE GARFAX

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
9/30/21 12:50:24 AM (CDT)
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C/AR[F|APY

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC: YS3FD46Y431055898

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2003

SAAB 9-3 ARC (YS3FD46Y431055898).

2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC

VIN:

Estimated start date of warranty:

Last CARFAX reading reported on 04/19/2021:

Today's Date:

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

Basic

Drivetrain

Emissions

Corrosion

Transferable

Roadside Assistance

Safety belt & inflatable restraint

Specific Components

Notes

YS3FD46Y431055898

06/24/2003

09/30/2021

199,859 miles

48 months or 50,000 miles

48 months or 50,000 miles

96 months or 80,000 miles

72 months or unlimited mileage

No cost, unlimited owners covered

No data reported to CARFAX

No data reported to CARFAX

96 months or 80,000 miles

AR

Coverage expired

Coverage expired

Coverage expired

Coverage expired

Same

Coverage expired

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions

coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: No cost,

unlimited owners covered. Specific Components: Adjustments and wear item covered for

1/16,000. Maintenance: Most models receive no-charge manufacturer scheduled maintenance

for 3/36,000. 9-2x receives 2/24,000 no-charge manufacturer scheduled maintenance. Notes: 9-

3 and 9-3 Convertible 10/Unlimited corrosion coverage.

o CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3FD46Y431055898
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9/29/21, 10:50 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC: YS3FD46Y431055898
as some title brands that may void the original manutfacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the SAAB
web site.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3FD46Y431055898 9/10
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9/29/21, 10:50 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC: YS3FD46Y431055898
CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT COURTESY OF SILICON VALLEY PRESTIGE MOTORS LLC

CARFAX Buyback Coverage for:

Guarantee Coverage: 09/30/2021 - 09/30/2022
W3 CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2003 SAAB 9-3 ARC
_ . VIN: YS3FD46Y431055898 Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR
\ . Driveline: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 2.0L 14 F

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

O SR, SR,

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 09/30/2021 00:50:27

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/YS3FD46Y431055898
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